Whisteblower Policy

Employee Code of Conduct
Assumption of Private and Unassumed
Roads Policy

Pre-Servicing of Subdivision Lands Policy
Streetlight Warrant Policy

Council Computer Systems Policy
Roadside Memorial Policy
Non-Emergency Fleet Policy

Seasonal Level of Service Policy

Street Sweeping Level of Service Policy
Rural Mailbox Policy

Children's Services Program Delivery
Delegated Authority

Ontario Works Program Delivery
Delegated Authority

City of Kawartha Lakes Policy System
Accessibility Policy

Archives Policy

Roadway Classification System Policy
Level of Service Policy - Road Winter
Maintenance

Level of Service Policy - Sidewalk Winter
Maintenance

Procurement Policy

Capital and Special Projects Policy

Art Collection and Management
Exhibition Policy

Replevin of the City of Kawartha Lakes
Records Policy

Asset Retirement Obligation Policy
Extra Strength Surcharge Policy
Operating Surplus Disposition Policy
Encampment Response Policy

Archival Preservation Policy

Coloured Crosswalk Policy

Code of Conduct and Ethics - Members of
Committees, Boards and Task Forces

Parental or Pregnancy Leave for Members

of Council

Code of Conduct and Ethics -Members of
Council and Local Boards

Council Expense Policy

Council Committee Board Task Force
Policy

Municipal Election Recount Policy

CP2016-002
CP2016-018

CP2017-010

CP2018-009
CP2018-010
CP2018-015
CP2021-001
CP2021-002
CP2021-003
CP2021-005
CP2021-008

CP2021-023

CP2021-025

CP2021-027
CP2021-030
CP2021-037
CP2021-044

CP2021-045

CP2021-046

CP2023-001
CP2023-003
CP2024-003
CP2024-004

CP2024-006

CP2024-007
CP2024-008
CP2024-009
CP2025-001
CP2025-002
CP2023-002

CP2018-018

CP2019-002

CP2020-001

CP2021-013

CP2021-031

CP2021-032

No Update Required
No Update Required

No Update Required

No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required

No Update Required

No Update Required

No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required

No Update Required

No Update Required

No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required

No Update Required

No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required
No Update Required

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing



Public Art Policy

Access Information & Privacy Policy

(MFIPPA)

Use of Corporate Resources for Election

Purposes

Heritage Applications Policy
Street and Facility Naming Policy
Street, Municipal Facility and Park Naming

Policy

Delegation of Council Powers and Duties
Accountability and Transparency Policy
Elected Officials Records Correspondence

Policy

Confidentiality of Information Policy
PHIPA Delegation Policy

City of Kawartha Lakes Artifact Policy
Economic Development Fund Policy
Employee Expense Policy

Vacancy Rebate Policy

Sustainable Procurement Policy

High Bill Adjustment Policy
Occupational Health and Safety Policy
Land Management Policy
Telecommunications and Antenna System

Siting Policy

Strategic Asset Management Policy
Affordable Housing Incentives
Alcohol Management on Municipal

Premises

Backwater Valve Subsidy Program Policy
Right of Way Widths Policy

Level of Service Policy Water Wastewater

Water System Cross-Connection Control

Policy

Community Partnerhsip and Development
Fund Program Policy
50-50 Community Project Capital Funding

Initiative Policy

Legacy Community Hydro Electric Systems
Transfers (CHEST) Fund Grant Policy and

Application

Fenelon Falls Powerlinks - Fund
Disbursement Policy

Budget Policy

Collection and Billing Policy
Credit Granting Policy

CP2021-035

CP2021-036

CP2021-039

CP2021-040
CP2022-001

CP2022-001

CP2022-002
CP2022-003

CP2022-004

CP2022-005
CP2022-006
CP2022-011
CP2024-001
CP2016-001
CP2017-007
CP2020-002
CP2021-019
CP2016-010
CP2018-007

CP2018-014

CP2019-003
CP2019-004

CP2019-006

CP2020-003
CP2021-004

CP2021-006

CP2021-007

CP2021-009

CP2021-010

CP2021-011

CP2021-012

CP2021-014
CP2021-016
CP2021-017

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing

Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing
Review Ongoing

Recommend Repeal
Recommend Repeal
Recommend Repeal
Recommend Repeal

To Be Updated
To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated
To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated
To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated



Financial Management Policy
Recruitment Policy

Non Union Compensation Policy
Employee Benefits Policy

Housing Service Manager Delegated
Authority

Victoria Manor Delegated Authority
Disposal of Real Property

Real Property Acquisition Policy

Tile Loan Program Policy

Agricultural Drains to Roadside Ditches
Crossing Guard Policy

Dock Encroachment Policy

First Nations Consultation Policy

First Nations Land Acknowledgement
Policy

Repatriation of Indigenous Artefacts and
Remains to, and Sharing Archival
Information with, First Nations Policy
Education in Response to the 57th Call to
Action from the Truth and Reconciliation
Commission Policy

Flag Policy

Corporate Complaints Handling Policy
Records Management Program

CP2021-018
CP2021-020
CP2021-021
CP2021-022

CP2021-024

CP2021-026
CP2021-033
CP2021-034
CP2021-041
CP2021-042
CP2021-043
CP2021-047
CP2022-007

CP2022-008

CP2022-009

CP2022-010

CP2024-005
CP2021-028
CP2021-029

To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated

To Be Updated
To Be Updated
To Be Updated



