Policy Name	Policy Number	Status
Whisteblower Policy	CP2016-002	No Update Required
Employee Code of Conduct	CP2016-018	No Update Required
Assumption of Private and Unassumed	CI 2010 010	No opuate required
Roads Policy	CP2017-010	No Update Required
Pre-Servicing of Subdivision Lands Policy	CP2018-009	No Update Required
Streetlight Warrant Policy	CP2018-010	No Update Required
Council Computer Systems Policy	CP2018-015	No Update Required
Roadside Memorial Policy	CP2021-001	No Update Required
Non-Emergency Fleet Policy	CP2021-002	No Update Required
Seasonal Level of Service Policy	CP2021-003	No Update Required
Street Sweeping Level of Service Policy	CP2021-005	No Update Required
Rural Mailbox Policy	CP2021-008	No Update Required
Children's Services Program Delivery	00001.000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Delegated Authority	CP2021-023	No Update Required
Ontario Works Program Delivery	CD2024 025	Na Hadet D
Delegated Authority	CP2021-025	No Update Required
City of Kawartha Lakes Policy System	CP2021-027	No Update Required
Accessibility Policy	CP2021-030	No Update Required
Archives Policy	CP2021-037	No Update Required
Roadway Classification System Policy	CP2021-044	No Update Required
Level of Service Policy - Road Winter	CD2021 04F	No Undata Daguirad
Maintenance	CP2021-045	No Update Required
Level of Service Policy - Sidewalk Winter	CP2021-046	No Undata Paguirad
Maintenance	CP2U21-U40	No Update Required
Procurement Policy	CP2023-001	No Update Required
Capital and Special Projects Policy	CP2023-003	No Update Required
Art Collection and Management	CP2024-003	No Update Required
Exhibition Policy	CP2024-004	No Update Required
Replevin of the City of Kawartha Lakes	CP2024-006	No Update Required
Records Policy	CI 2024 000	No opuate required
Asset Retirement Obligation Policy	CP2024-007	No Update Required
Extra Strength Surcharge Policy	CP2024-008	No Update Required
Operating Surplus Disposition Policy	CP2024-009	No Update Required
Encampment Response Policy	CP2025-001	No Update Required
Archival Preservation Policy	CP2025-002	No Update Required
Coloured Crosswalk Policy	CP2023-002	No Update Required
Code of Conduct and Ethics - Members of	CP2018-018	Review Ongoing
Committees, Boards and Task Forces	5. 2010 010	Oligoliig
Parental or Pregnancy Leave for Members	CP2019-002	Review Ongoing
of Council		
Code of Conduct and Ethics -Members of	CP2020-001	Review Ongoing
Council and Local Boards		
Council Expense Policy	CP2021-013	Review Ongoing
Council Committee Board Task Force	CP2021-031	Review Ongoing
Policy		
Municipal Election Recount Policy	CP2021-032	Review Ongoing

Public Art Policy	CP2021-035	Review Ongoing
Access Information & Privacy Policy (MFIPPA)	CP2021-036	Review Ongoing
Use of Corporate Resources for Election Purposes	CP2021-039	Review Ongoing
Heritage Applications Policy	CP2021-040	Review Ongoing
Street and Facility Naming Policy	CP2022-001	Review Ongoing
Street, Municipal Facility and Park Naming Policy	CP2022-001	Review Ongoing
Delegation of Council Powers and Duties	CP2022-002	Review Ongoing
Accountability and Transparency Policy	CP2022-003	Review Ongoing
Elected Officials Records Correspondence Policy	CP2022-004	Review Ongoing
Confidentiality of Information Policy	CP2022-005	Review Ongoing
PHIPA Delegation Policy	CP2022-006	Review Ongoing
City of Kawartha Lakes Artifact Policy	CP2022-011	Review Ongoing
Economic Development Fund Policy	CP2024-001	Review Ongoing
Employee Expense Policy	CP2016-001	Recommend Repeal
Vacancy Rebate Policy	CP2017-007	Recommend Repeal
Sustainable Procurement Policy	CP2020-002	Recommend Repeal
High Bill Adjustment Policy	CP2021-019	Recommend Repeal
Occupational Health and Safety Policy	CP2016-010	To Be Updated
Land Management Policy	CP2018-007	To Be Updated
Telecommunications and Antenna System Siting Policy	CP2018-014	To Be Updated
Strategic Asset Management Policy	CP2019-003	To Be Updated
Affordable Housing Incentives	CP2019-004	To Be Updated
Alcohol Management on Municipal Premises	CP2019-006	To Be Updated
Backwater Valve Subsidy Program Policy	CP2020-003	To Be Updated
Right of Way Widths Policy	CP2021-004	To Be Updated
Level of Service Policy Water Wastewater	CP2021-006	To Be Updated
Water System Cross-Connection Control Policy	CP2021-007	To Be Updated
Community Partnerhsip and Development Fund Program Policy	CP2021-009	To Be Updated
50-50 Community Project Capital Funding Initiative Policy	CP2021-010	To Be Updated
Legacy Community Hydro Electric Systems Transfers (CHEST) Fund Grant Policy and Application	CP2021-011	To Be Updated
Fenelon Falls Powerlinks - Fund Disbursement Policy	CP2021-012	To Be Updated
Budget Policy	CP2021-014	To Be Updated
Collection and Billing Policy	CP2021-016	To Be Updated
Credit Granting Policy	CP2021-017	To Be Updated

Financial Management Policy	CP2021-018	To Be Updated
Recruitment Policy	CP2021-020	To Be Updated
Non Union Compensation Policy	CP2021-021	To Be Updated
Employee Benefits Policy	CP2021-022	To Be Updated
Housing Service Manager Delegated Authority	CP2021-024	To Be Updated
Victoria Manor Delegated Authority	CP2021-026	To Be Updated
Disposal of Real Property	CP2021-033	To Be Updated
Real Property Acquisition Policy	CP2021-034	To Be Updated
Tile Loan Program Policy	CP2021-041	To Be Updated
Agricultural Drains to Roadside Ditches	CP2021-042	To Be Updated
Crossing Guard Policy	CP2021-043	To Be Updated
Dock Encroachment Policy	CP2021-047	To Be Updated
First Nations Consultation Policy	CP2022-007	To Be Updated
First Nations Land Acknowledgement Policy	CP2022-008	To Be Updated
Repatriation of Indigenous Artefacts and Remains to, and Sharing Archival Information with, First Nations Policy	CP2022-009	To Be Updated
Education in Response to the 57th Call to Action from the Truth and Reconciliation Commission Policy	CP2022-010	To Be Updated
Flag Policy	CP2024-005	To Be Updated
Corporate Complaints Handling Policy	CP2021-028	To Be Updated
Records Management Program	CP2021-029	To Be Updated